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ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

TOTAL

Q1

My child is happy at this school

Answered: 55

Don't know

11721

Skipped: 0

Strongly agree

RESPONSES
47.27%

50.91%
0.00%
0.00%

1.82%

SurveyMonkey

26

28

55
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ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

TOTAL

Q2 My child feels safe at this school

Answered: 55  Skipped: 0

Don't know

Disagree /—j

Strongly agree

Agree

RESPONSES
47.27%

49.09%
1.82%
0.00%

1.82%

2/21

SurveyMonkey

26

27

55
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Q3 My child makes good progress at this school

Answered: 55  Skipped: 0

Strongly agree
Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 29.09% 16
Agree 70.91% 39
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
Don't know 0.00% 0
TOTAL 55

3/21



Year 8 Parents Evening Survey Nov 2017 SurveyMonkey

Q4 My child is well looked after at this school

Answered: 55  Skipped: 0

Don't know\

Strongly agree
Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 40.00% 22
Agree 56.36% 31
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
Don't know 3.64% 2
TOTAL 55
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ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

TOTAL

Q5 My child is taught well at this school

Answered: 55  Skipped: 0

Don't know

Disagree ——\

Strongly agree

Agree

RESPONSES
41.82%

52.73%
1.82%
0.00%

3.64%
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SurveyMonkey

23

29

55
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Q6 My child receives appropriate homework for their age

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

TOTAL

Answered: 55

Don't know

Disagree \

Agree

6/21

Skipped: 0

Strongly agree

RESPONSES
16.36%

65.45%
16.36%
0.00%

1.82%

55
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Q7 This school makes sure its pupils are well behaved

Answered: 55  Skipped: 0

Don't know

Disagree \

Strongly agree

Agree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 23.64% 13
Agree 65.45% 36
Disagree 5.45% 3
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
Don't know 5.45% 3
TOTAL 55

7121
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ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

TOTAL

Q8 This school deals effectively with bullying

Answered: 55  Skipped: 0

Strongly agree

Don't know —__

Agree

Disagree

RESPONSES
21.82%

30.91%
7.27%
0.00%

40.00%
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SurveyMonkey

12

17

22

55
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Q9 This school is well led and managed

Answered: 55  Skipped: 0

Don't know

Disagree \

Strongly agree

Agree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 32.73% 18
Agree 56.36% 31
Disagree 1.82% 1
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
Don't know 9.09% 5
TOTAL 55
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Q10 This school responds well to any concerns | raise

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

TOTAL

Don't know

Disagree ~

Answered: 55

Agree

10/ 21

Skipped: 0

Strongly agree

RESPONSES
21.82%

58.18%
1.82%
0.00%

18.18%

12

32

10

55
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Q11 | receive valuable information from the school about my child's
progress

Answered: 55  Skipped: 0

Don't know

Disagree \

Strongly agree

Agree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 27.27% 15
Agree 63.64% 35
Disagree 3.64% 2
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
Don't know 5.45% 3
TOTAL 55
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Q12 Would you recommend this school to another parent?

Answered: 55  Skipped: 0

Don't know

Strongly agree
Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 41.82% 23
Agree 52.73% 29
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
Don't know 5.45% 3
TOTAL 55
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Q17 Has your child been a victim of bullying at school in the last 12

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Don't Know

TOTAL

months?

Answered: 54  Skipped: 1

Don't Know \

No

RESPONSES
18.52%

79.63%

1.85%

17121

10

43

54
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Q18 If your child has been bullied, what was the nature of the bullying
(please tick all that apply)?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 30

Cyber

My child has

not been...

Other (please

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Verbal 36.00% 9
Physical 16.00% 4
Cyber 12.00% 3
My child has not been bullied in the last 12 months 40.00% 10
Other (please specify) 20.00% S

Total Respondents: 25

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 9 11/24/2017 11:35 AM
2 Has not been bulied 11/23/2017 7:54 PM
3 N/a 11/23/2017 7:00 PM
4 Na 11/23/2017 6:37 PM
5 Some conflict and seems to be accepted as normal rather than tackled directly 11/23/2017 6:34 PM
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Q19 If your child has been bullied in the last 12 months, did you or your
child report it to school (e.g. to your child's tutor or Director of Key
Stage etc.)?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 36

Yes

No

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 47.37% 9
No 52.63% 10
TOTAL 19
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Q16 Summary - ‘What do you as parents like most about the school?’

There were || responses to this question (out of 44 completed surveys). 3 comments praised the
variety of extra-curricular clubs/ activities. The remainder were a variety of highly positive
comments on the approachability of staff and the happy, community environment of the school.

Q17 Summary - ‘What areas do you feel the school could improve?’

There were 10 responses to this question with no real recurring themes within them. 2 comments
were that there was nothing that could improve at the moment.

Overall Summary

From the survey responses, it is pleasing to report that the overwhelming majority of year 8
parents/ carers report that their child feels happy & safe at school, that they are well looked after,
are being taught well and are making good progress etc. Within Q13, there were 4 comments
(out of 12 responses) about the amount of and type of homework set and this will be looked into
by the school in due course. The 4 concerns that were raised should also be balanced by the 44
respondents to the survey who felt that the homework their child receives was appropriate for
their age (Q6 — 82%).

From question 8, 7% of parents felt the school could deal with bullying more effectively (53% felt it
was dealt with effectively). However, when considering these statistics, it should also be noted
that 40% of parents did not know whether the school dealt effectively with bullying which is highly
possibly due to the fact that the majority of children do not experience bullying at school and
therefore do not have it ‘dealt with’. On the supplementary questions on bullying (Q17 to 21), 10
parents (out of 54) reported that their child had received some kind of bullying in the last 12
months, the majority of cases being verbal bullying. However, more than 10 survey respondents
(i.e. more than those who said their child had been bullied) responded to Qs 18 & 19 and this
suggests that some respondents to these questions may, in fact, not have been the bullied.
Similarly, 98%/ 96% of parents feel their child is happy/ safe at school which again, one would hope
is a reflection on the relatively small amount of bullying which takes place in school. Nevertheless,
the school realises that there is still work to do on both preventing and dealing with bullying
effectively and is currently in the midst of reviewing it’s policies and procedures on the matter and
an update with be provided to all parents later in the school year.

Many thanks to those parents/ carers who took the time to complete the survey. Your feedback is
very important to us and helps us regularly review our practice and procedures at QEIll so we can
provide the best educational experience for the children in our care.

J Kinley (Assistant Head Teacher)



